WATER AND SANITARY SEWER FUND

Water Division

Object
Code

Account Description

Water Expenditures / Outflows (50100)

510100
510140
510200
510300
510400
510500
510500

520305
520600
520620
520625
520635
520700
520835
520900
520970
520975
520985
521015
521020
521025
521050
521055
521065
521195
521200
590113
590120
590130
590131
590132
590300
590600
590610
590650
590655
590690

530100
530105

Personnel Services

Salaries

Meter Readers

Overtime

Temporary Help

FICA

IMRF (Early Retirement Program)
IMRF

Contractual Services
Employee Recognition

Dues / Subscriptions

Employee Education

Travel

Safety Training

Professional Services / Legal
Banking Services

Postage

Maintenance / Bldgs & Grounds
Maintenance / Equipment
Maintenance / ROW
Maintenance / Water Meters
Maintenance / Hydrants
Maintenance / Valves
Maintenance / Other
Professional Services / Other
JULIE

Telecommunications

Utilities

IFT / Facilities Maintenance

IFT / Service Charge

IFT / Service Charge (PW)

IFT / General Fund Engineering
IFT / PW Operations - General
IFT / Debt Service / Abate Levy
IFT / Health Insurance

IFT / Insurance - General

IFT / Equipment Service (O&M)
IFT / Equipment Service (Replace)
IFT / Facilities Maintenance Resrv

Commodities
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies

Village of Glen Ellyn
FY 2009/10 Budget
Revised FY08/09
FY06/07 FY07/08 FY08/09 Estimated FY09/10
Actual Actual Budget Actual Budget
S 414,122 S 375566 S 380,600 $ 375,000 S 383,000 | 1
28,010 23,558 38,000 25,000 28,000
45,848 22,582 26,400 29,000 23,000
13,029 6,850 19,600 17,200 19,600
37,135 31,571 35,500 33,000 34,500
- - - 61,000 -
19,762 21,045 25,700 26,000 36,500
557,906 481,172 525,800 566,200 524,600
839 499 1,000 1,000 -
2,734 2,567 3,500 3,000 2,400
2,671 1,068 4,700 2,000 4,000
2,436 2,785 500 3,600 4,100
- - 4,000 1,500 -
561 813 2,400 2,300 3,000
9,540 9,227 13,000 10,000 8,000
31,784 9,927 10,900 10,000 10,600
10,991 30,608 45,900 18,600 46,500
7,894 6,214 6,000 6,000 6,500
61,658 51,522 97,289 74,000 74,000 | 6 |
74,387 87,364 75,000 58,000 58,000 | 7
19,554 11,797 20,000 18,000 39,600 | 8
473 2,489 5,000 6,000 5,000
11,863 11,076 10,000 10,000 10,000 | 9
79,644 50,090 82,678 43,000 89,700 | 10
5,342 4,887 7,000 6,000 6,000
12,570 13,264 12,200 10,000 12,900
18,830 55,735 27,100 27,000 27,100
9,000 9,400 9,700 9,700 10,000
142,100 147,100 152,300 152,300 150,000
32,000 33,300 88,500 88,500 90,700
15,510 15,680 17,800 17,800 18,200
9,000 9,524 9,700 9,700 10,000
62,500 62,500 - - -
45,000 46,400 49,000 49,000 47,200
32,600 18,300 45,700 45,700 31,800
41,000 41,900 39,500 39,500 51,400
52,800 51,600 42,700 42,700 37,500
25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 -
820,281 812,636 908,067 789,900 854,200
1,503 1,979 2,200 2,200 2,200
4,903 5,423 4,300 4,300 5,000



WATER AND SANITARY SEWER FUND Village of Glen Ellyn
Water Division FY 2009/10 Budget
Revised FY08/09
Object FY06/07 FY07/08 FY08/09 Estimated FY09/10
Code Account Description Actual Actual Budget Actual Budget
530225 Safety Supplies 4,519 2,593 6,500 6,100 4,000
530440 Treatment Costs 318 - 2,000 500 2,000
530445 Uniforms 3,449 4,842 4,000 3,800 4,000
530500 Purchase of Water 1,440,166 1,293,398 1,350,000 1,280,000 1,700,000
1,454,858 1,308,235 1,369,000 1,296,900 1,717,200
Capital Outlay
580100 Capital Projects 1,243,991 1,266,565 2,226,474 1,203,000 2,048,000 | 13
580110 Equipment 8,910 69,183 114,000 104,000 4,000 | 14
1,252,901 1,335,748 2,340,474 1,307,000 2,052,000
TOTAL WATER EXPENDITURES S 4,085,946 $ 3,937,791 $ 5,143,341 S 3,960,000 S 5,148,000
Operating Expend. (less capital) S 2,770,545 S 2,539,543 $ 2,802,867 S 2,592,000 S 3,096,000
WATER FUND RECAP
Revenues
Billed Revenues S 4,479,696 S 4,477,008 S 4,665,000 S 4,370,000 S 5,015,000
Non-Billed Revenues 248,356 1,647,158 529,000 242,000 495,000
4,728,052 6,124,166 5,194,000 4,612,000 5,510,000
Expenditures
Operating Expenses $ 2,770,545 $ 2,539,543 $ 2,802,867 $ 2,592,000 $ 3,096,000
Capital / Debt Expenses 1,315,401 1,398,248 2,340,474 1,368,000 2,052,000
Total Expenses 4,085,946 3,937,791 5,143,341 3,960,000 5,148,000
Fund Increase / (Decrease) S 642,106 $ 2,186,375 $ 50,659 $ 652,000 $ 362,000




